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kg4 ITU-T G.651/ G.651 OM3 / G.652D / Bellcore GR-20-core / Bellcore GR-409-core

B4R % 1 1ISO-9001 /1SO-14001 / ISO/IEC-11801 / ANSI-TIA 568C.3 / TIA-EIA 492AAAA/B/C / TIA-EIA 455
IEC60793-1/2 / IEC60794-1/2 / IEC60331-1/2 / IEC60332-1/2 / IEC61034 / IEC60754
ASTM / UL / UL94V-0 / UL-1581(VW-1) / IEEE802.3Z / EN50173 / EN18700 / CO2}#: ¥t ;2% / RoHS / WEEE

Sk gk % 2 OM1 % i OM2 % # OM3 ¥ # OS2
&7 gy i 62.5um 50um 50um 9um

¥ i (dB/km)
@850/1300nm 3.0/0.8 2.8/0.8 2.5/0.7 -/-
@1310/1550nm -/- -/- -/- 0.35/0.25
# 5 (MHz.km)
@850/1300nm 400/650 600/1500 800/2000 -/-
@1310/1550nm -/- -/- -/- 16G/32G
A% =+ (um) 62.5 50 9
ARt (um) 125
[ A N (V)] 250
R R
i (°C) -20 to +60
w1 pF (°C) -20 to +60
#FiTpF (°C) -20 to +60
1000 SX & ﬁ?ﬂr 3] 300 meters 1000 meters 2000 meters >100KM
10GB f?;ﬁ%ﬁ% i3] -/- 85 meters 300 meters >100KM

Bo4 424 (E#/% 1) : 200N / 660N (ANSI/TIA-568-C.3)

it # & 1+ : 1000N (ANSI/TIA-568-C.3)

P32 :5.8+0.2mm (2~12C) 5 6.4 +0.3mm ( 14 ~ 24C)

“bALEr 3 THIRDTECH TN-1000 XXC 9-50-62.5/125UM NON-METALLIC (LSZH) FIBER CABLE XXXXM (ix § &7 4cfr i 7 2 # @ F 1)

5 dor nfo. ] |
FOWT-TN10AACBB001CDE

AA : 02 ~ 24 fiber cores
BB : 90 - 9/125um G.652D S.M, 50 - 50/125um , 53 - 50/125um OM3 , 6 - 62.5/125um
C:E-PE,L-LSZH, R -RPA ( Rodent Protect Addictive )  *Also can be PE+RPA or LSZH+RPA become ER or LR
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TN-1000 3 #722. #

& Xk H #°G.652D 9/125UM SM % $#G.6521 50/125UM OM2 % #-G.6521 62.5/125UM OMA1
A & fe Step Index Graded Index Graded Index
B E 9+0.7um (8.3+0.7um) 50+ 1.0 um 62.5+ 1.0 um
kg g B 125+ 1.0 um kg BB R E <0.8um
k5 i A 250 + 5.0 um kP SR R 2 S <1%
L T EI RN - SRS - - S O 8 - S G L SR o - 0 - S G A I S - o 4
ARG kH T BT (k) Bk i (E57) ok g
Sk IV IC NS S 2~24 % g st (EE) et g 5% (15002 55 )
EEEEHT PBT (HDPE ) WEEF L 2.0+02mm
AR B HDPE / LSZH / RPA AR AR 1.5+0.2 mm
EX fi2 Ay 5.8+0.2mm (2~12C) ; 6.4 +0.3mm ( 14 ~ 24C)
9/125um G.652D S.M 50/125um M.M 62.5/125um M.M

i3 LIPS 1310nm 1550nm 850nm 1300nm 850nm 1300nm

- A Bk - B - B - A B - A Bk - B
% i (dB/KM)

0.33/0.35 0.20/0.22 26/28 0.7/0.8 2.8/3.0 0.7/0.8

H ik R I oA

G.652 @ 1300 ~ 1322 nm / 0.092 ps / nm? - km

G.655 @ 1530 ~ 1625 nm / 0.090 ps / nm? - km

HACR %S 4

G.652 (ps / nm.km)

@ 1285 ~ 1300 nm < 3.09

@ 1525 ~ 1575 nm < 18

G.655 (ps / nm.km)

@ 1530~1565nm : 2<D<10

@ 1525~1575nm : 4<D<14

$8r4 (¢ L EpE: 500mm / $2iE 120 + 2 mm A) > 4.54 kgf
kg B TP 2R Wi ¥ # 443093 4 Ep:3-5
H T % (X5 5mm 2 Flii4 108 /10 4) B RLETIR
Hfk@s b £ G.652 <1260 nm G.655 <1480 nm
62.5/125um OM1 50/125um OM2 50/125um OM3
i ﬁ%litﬁﬁ 850nm 1300nm 850nm 1300nm 850nm 1300nm
400MHz 650MHz 600MHz 1500MHz 800MHz 2000MHz
B g L NEEX £
by -20 ~ + 60 °C
Ak GhFE 4 R 4 21000 N /2100 kpsi
kR 4 i 3% pe > 660N i iFpE >200 N
Fusk 4 Rl < 1000N.m / 24 hours H4edf 4 £0.2dB
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IEC 794 / ANSI-TIA/EN /UL

1 impact 10 J or 4.4 N.m

B4 ff4 <02dB

1000 cycles

B4 ff4 <02dB

5000N / 10cm

B4 qf4 <02dB

+1turn 1m

B4 i 4 <02dB

ke g

THIRDTECH TN-1000 **C 3 fi-i NON-METALLIC (¢4 fy 3 LSZH# RPA} 4 i § +c 2 LSZH# RPA)
FIBER CABLE ****M (¥ iL.& f4cfr &t 1 & & % %4()
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